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AMENDMENT/AMENDEMENT 003 

RETURN BIDS TO: 

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À: 

 

See Section 1.  

Voir Section 1. 

 

STANDARD REQUEST FOR BID  

INVITATION À SOUMISSIONNER - STANDARD 

The Bidder offers to provide to Canada the goods, services or 

both listed in the bid solicitation in accordance with the 

conditions set out in the bid solicitation and the prices set out in 

the bid. 

This bid solicitation is issued in accordance with the conditions of 

the Supply Arrangement E60PQ-140003/PQ.   

Le soumissionnaire offre de fournir au Canada les biens, services 

ou les deux énumérés dans la demande de soumissions aux 

conditions prévues dans la demande de soumissions et aux prix 

indiqués dans la soumission. 

Cette demande de soumissions est émise conformément aux 

conditions de l’arrangement en matière d’approvisionnement 

E60PQ-140003/PQ. 

Solicitation No. - N° de la 

demande W3915-23-0039 

Supplier SA No. - N° de l’AMA de 

fournisseur : 

E60PQ-140003/___ 

Amendment No.  -  N° de 
modification 

 

Solicitation closes – La demande 
prend fin : 

 

at – à    See Section 1 

              Voir Section 1 

on – le  See Section 1 

              Voir Section 1 

       

File No. - N° de dossier 

 

 

 

 

 No of Page/ 

N° de page 

 

__2 pages____ 

Date of Solicitation – Date de la demande 

12 December 2022 

Address inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignement à : 

See  Section 2, Article 4.1. 

Voir Section 2, Article 4.1 

 

 

Destination 

 

See Section 2, Annex A. 

Voir Section 2, Annexe A. 

 

 

 

Instructions: 

Municipal taxes are not applicable. 

Unless otherwise specified in the bid solicitation, all prices quoted 
must be net prices in Canadians funds including Canadian customs 
duties, excise taxes, must be FOB, including all delivery charges to 
destination(s) as indicated.  The amount for Applicable Taxes is to be 
shown as a separate item. 

Instructions: 

Les taxes municipales ne s’appliquent pas. 

Sauf indication contraire dans la demande de soumissions, tous les 
prix indiqués doivent être des prix nets, en dollars canadiens, 
comprenant les droits de douane canadiens, la taxe d’accise et 
doivent être FAB, y compris tous frais de livraison à la (aux) 
destination(s) indiqué(s). Le montant des taxes applicables doit 
apparaître séparément. 

 

Supplier Name and Address – Nom et adresse du fournisseur 

 

 

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone 

Facsimile No. - N° de   télécopieur 

 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of supplier 
(type or print) 

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur 
(caractère d’impression) 

 

 

Signature : ___________________   Date :____________ 



 
Standard RFB 

W3915-23-0039                                                                                                    V-C.5 April 2022 
 

 
 
Amendment 003 to Solicitation W3915-23-0039 is raised to answer questions and amend the close date:  
 

Question 1. Extension Required until Jan 13. 
 

Answer 1. We can extend to 9 January. We are unable to extend any further due to concerns about meeting 
31 March delivery and install date.  

 Question 2. Please provide drawing detailing where the work surfaces and overheads are to go 

  Answer 2. Please see Amendment 1.  

Question 3. CAT 1B item #10 30” x 30” work surfaces - the workstations do not have room for them.  We will float 
them on drawing and have no hardware or supports for them. 

  

Answer 3. Please see Amendment 2 for part of the answer. Those 30” x 30” work surfaces are in a 90” x 90” 
workspace.   

 
Question 4. Item #8 - 2 extra overheads that we don’t know where they go. 

   

  Answer 4. There are only 2 individual overhead cabinets in area 4.  

 

Question 5. NON SA #3 23”d x 41” work surface cannot be supported where we believe it to be located.  We 
recommend 18” x 42” and will price our 24” x 42” standard product. 

 

  Answer 5. Acceptable 

  
Question 6. Please provide a panel matrix showing the panel heights desired. 

 

Answer 6. All base panels are 34 in height, middle panel 16 and top panel 16 – except the 7 panels that are 
work surface privacy which have a base of 34” and work surface privacy panel 8”   

 
Section 1 table, RFB closing date is amended as follows:  

 
Delete   5 January 2023 2:00pm EST  
Replace by  9 January 2023 2:00pm EST 

 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME 

 

 


